503590379 12/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3637009

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
ALP ILERCIL					11/24/2015	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		AMBASSADOR ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				
Street Address:	10315	10315 EAST BROWN ROAD				
City:	MESA	MESA				
State/Country:	ARIZOI	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85207	85207				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 148		14874377				
CORRESPONDENCE						
			7			
		(480)830-2717				
	be sent to	the e-mail ad	ddress first; if that is		cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
	be sent to if provided	the e-mail ad	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be			
Correspondence will using a fax number, l	be sent to if provideo	the e-mail ac ; if that is un	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	the e-mail ad ; if that is un (480)830-2700	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAI 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO	<i>ddress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAI 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. ZONA 85281			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail ac if that is un (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215 SUITE 215 TEMPE, ARIZ	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. ZONA 85281			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail ac if that is un (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215 SUITE 215 TEMPE, ARIZ 30030.0 RODNE	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. ZONA 85281			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail ac if that is un (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215 SUITE 215 TEMPE, ARIZ 30030.0 RODNE	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. 20NA 85281 221 EY J. FULLER y J. FULLER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail ac ; if that is unit ; if that is unit (480)830-2700 aho@boothud BOOTH UDAI 1255 W. RIO SUITE 215 TEMPE, ARIZ 30030.0 RODNE /Rodney	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. 20NA 85281 221 EY J. FULLER y J. FULLER			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: }:	the e-mail ac if that is united (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 (480)830-2700 BOOTH UDAL 1255 W. RIO S SUITE 215 TEMPE, ARIZ 30030.0 RODNE /Rodney 12/01/20	ddress first; if that is successful, it will be 0 dall.com LL FULLER SALADO PKWY. 20NA 85281 221 EY J. FULLER y J. FULLER			

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by Alp Ilercil (hereinafter "Assignor"), to and in favor of AMBASSADOR ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP having a business address of 10315 East Brown Road, Mesa, Arizona 85207 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the nonprovisional patent application for a United States Patent entitled "THERMO-ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP SYSTEMS" Serial No. 14/874,377 filed on October 2, 2015 (hereinafter the "Patent Application") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to the Assignor;

Accordingly, Assignor warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent Application, including the Patent Application itself and all substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the Patent Application, and including all patents resulting therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States.

2. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in all counterparts to the Patent Application that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Application, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.

3. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Assignor authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Application or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the name of Assignee.

4. Assignor agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with information concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect all of the rights, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed and granted under this Assignment (the "Assigned Assets"); (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above or to their enforcement.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037177 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT Title: "Thermo-Electric Heat Pump Systems" U.S. Patent Application No. 14/874,377

5. Assignor warrants and covenants that such Assignor has the full right to sell, assign and convey the Assigned Assets, that all of the Assigned Assets are free and clear of all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, claims, royalty obligations and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

6. Assignee may assign the Assigned Assets in whole or in part. All references herein to Assignee include any successors or assigns of Assignee.

7. Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has paid valuable consideration for the Assigned Assets.

14/2015

Alp liercit

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037177 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 12/01/2015